

TIP NO R-5783E, R-5783F  
 FED AID NO 0332152, 0332153  
 ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES  
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

0.000 MI

				FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	CAROLINA GROUP PROPERTIES LLC DBA CAROLINA GROUP CONTRACTING GOLDSBORO, NC	LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY INC  MAIDEN, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	35000.00	38000.00		99375.00		
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	14 CY	38.00	532.00	28.00	392.00	175.00	2450.00
0003	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	7 TON	40.00	280.00	60.00	420.00	175.00	1225.00
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	185 SY	47.75	8833.75	45.00	8325.00	94.00	17390.00
0005	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	26 EA	650.00	16900.00	800.00	20800.00	1250.00	32500.00
0006	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4 EA	1800.00	7200.00	2200.00	8800.00	3050.00	12200.00
0007	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	218 EA	1900.00	414200.00	1900.00	414200.00	3050.00	664900.00
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	45 SY	84.75	3813.75	70.00	3150.00	130.00	5850.00
0009	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE CONCRETE SIIDEWALK	22 SY	59.00	1298.00	14.00	308.00	37.50	825.00
0010	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 1'-6" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	58 LF	50.00	2900.00	34.00	1972.00	81.00	4698.00
0011	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 2'-0" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	84 LF	50.00	4200.00	36.00	3024.00	87.00	7308.00
0012	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 2'-6" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	190 LF	50.00	9500.00	38.00	7220.00	106.00	20140.00
0013	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	57 LF	35.00	1995.00	14.00	798.00	25.00	1425.00
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 2'-0" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	86 LF	35.00	3010.00	14.00	1204.00	31.00	2666.00
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	30 LF	35.00	1050.00	14.00	420.00	37.00	1110.00
0016	2760000000-N	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (EA) RAISED TRUNCATED DOME	495 EA	375.00	185625.00	450.00	222750.00	410.00	202950.00
0017	2760000000-N	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMP	7 EA	650.00	4550.00	300.00	2100.00	1250.00	8750.00
0018	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	300.00	600.00	1550.00	3100.00
0019	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2 EA	550.00	1100.00	150.00	300.00	250.00	500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	703287.50	TOTAL	734783.00	TOTAL	1089362.00
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	703287.50	SUB-TOTAL	734783.00	SUB-TOTAL	1089362.00

TIP NO R-5783E, R-5783F  
 FED AID NO 0332152, 0332153  
 ADA CURB RAMP UPGRADES  
 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

0.000 MI

JYMCO CONSTRUCTION  
 COMPANY INC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		75000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	14	CY	39.00 546.00
0003	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	7	TON	89.00 623.00
0004	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	185	SY	52.00 9620.00
0005	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	26	EA	950.00 24700.00
0006	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	2900.00 11600.00
0007	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	218	EA	3800.00 828400.00
0008	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	45	SY	78.00 3510.00
0009	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE CONCRETE SIIDEWALK	22	SY	32.00 704.00
0010	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 1'-6" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	58	LF	78.00 4524.00
0011	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 2'-0" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	84	LF	78.00 6552.00
0012	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REM. AND REPL. 2'-6" CONC. CURB & GUTTER	190	LF	82.00 15580.00
0013	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 1'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	57	LF	32.00 1824.00
0014	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 2'-0" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	86	LF	32.00 2752.00
0015	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE 2'-6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	30	LF	32.00 960.00
0016	2760000000-N	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (EA) RAISED TRUNCATED DOME	495	EA	925.00 457875.00
0017	2760000000-N	848	GENERIC PAVING ITEM 848 (EA) REMOVE CONCRETE CURB RAMP	7	EA	750.00 5250.00
0018	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2	EA	775.00 1550.00
0019	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	2	EA	675.00 1350.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1452920.00

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1452920.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

FULFORD AND JONES ASPHALT INC	1	703287.50
CAROLINA GROUP PROPERTIES LLC DBA CAROLINA GROUP CONTRACTING	2	734783.00
LITTLE MOUNTAIN BUILDERS OF CATAWBA COUNTY INC	3	1089362.00
JYMCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	1452920.00